% PACIFIC POWER L e

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

January 23, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
3930 Fairview Industrial Dr. S.E.
Salem, OR 97302-1166

Attn:  Filing Center

RE: Docket UE 263—2013 General Rate Case
Lake Side 2 Project Costs through December 31, 2013

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp or Company) submits the enclosed accounting data
to facilitate the stipulating parties’ audit and review of the costs associated with the Company’s
Lake Side 2 natural gas-fired generating plant and transmission interconnection project (Lake
Side 2), as required by Order No. 13-474 and consistent with the terms of the all-party stipulation
in this docket.

The Company requested a separate tariff rider for recovery of the Oregon-allocated costs of its
investment in Lake Side 2 to become effective once the project is placed in service. Before filing
for implementation of the tariff rider, the Company is providing actual cost data associated with
the project based on accounting data through December 31,2013. The Company anticipates
making similar monthly filings with actual accounting data through the end of each previous
month. The project remains on schedule to be placed in service in the second quarter of 2014.

The costs of Lake Side 2 are confidential under the protective order in this docket (Order
No. 13-061). Due to the voluminous nature of the data, the line item detail from the Company’s
accounting system is provided in electronic form only on the enclosed confidential CD.

If you have any questions, please contact Ariel Son, Regulatory Projects Manager, at (503) 813-
5410.

Sincerely,
R A Te DAltly /A
R. Bryce Dalley 7 /AEQ

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure
cc: UE 263 Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s Application on the parties
listed below via electronic mail in compliance with OAR 860-001-0180.

OPUC Dockets (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W) (C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
catriona(@oregoncub.org

Melinda J. Davison (W) (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mid@dvclaw.com

Michael T. Weirich (W) (C)
Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Michael weirch(@state.or.us

Sarah Wallace (W) (C)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

Donald W Schoenbeck (W) (C)
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc
900 Washington St, Ste 780

Vancouver, WA 98660-3455
Dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Deborah Garcia (W) (C)

Marianne Gardner (W) (C)
Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
deborah.garcia@state.or.us
Marianne, gardner@state.or.us

Douglas C. Tingey (W)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon IWTCI13
Portland, OR 97204
Doug.tingey@pgn.com

UE 263

Robert Jenks (W) (C)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Bob@oregoncub.org

Irion Sanger (W) (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Kevin Higgins (W)

Energy Strategies

215 State St., Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322
Khigeins@energystrat.com

Oregon Dockets (W)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Katherine A. McDowell (W) (C)
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11™ Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Katherine@mcd-law.com

Greg Bass (W)

Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
401 West A Street, Suite 500

San Diego, CA 92101
gbass@noblesolutions.com

Gregory M. Adams (W)
Richardson & O’Leary

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Jay Tinker (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon 1 WTC-0702
Portland, OR 97204

Pge.opuc filings@pgn.com



Kurt J. Boehm (W)

Jody Kyler Cohn (W)

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikvler@bkliawfirm.com

Samuel L. Roberts (W) (C)

Hutchinson, Cox, Coons, Orr & Sherlock, P.C.

PO Box 10886
Eugene, OR 97440
sroberts@eugenelaw.com

Maja K. Haium (W)
Tracy Rutten (W)
League of Oregon Cities
PO Box 928

Salem, OR 97308
mhaium@orcities.org
trutten(@orcities.org

Dated this 23™ of January, 2014

Nona Soltero (W)

Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger
3800 SE 22™ Avenue
Portland, OR 97202
Non.soltero@fredmever.com

Steve W. Chriss (W) (C)
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

200 I SE IO'h Street
Bentonville, AR 72716
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

M)~
Amy Eissler
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations




